04/21/17 04:15 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JT/SK S1124A2

1.1 moves to amend S. F. No. 1124, the second engrossment, as amended, as follows:

Page 14, line 7, delete "commissioner of administration" and insert "director of the Minnesota Historical Society"

Page 14, delete lines 13 to 33, and insert:

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15

1.16

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.25

1.26

"(1) that part of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 8, Township 112, Range 34, Redwood County, Minnesota, described as follows: beginning at the northeast corner of said Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter; thence on an assumed bearing of South 00 degrees 20 minutes 07 seconds East along the east line of said Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, a distance of 569.40 feet; thence on a bearing of South 79 degrees 56 minutes 34 seconds West, 170.15 feet; thence on a bearing of South 26 degrees 08 minutes 59 seconds West, 640.67 feet to the center line of C.S.A.H. No. 2 as shown on Redwood County Right of Way Plat No. 3 C.S.A.H. Number 2 as of public record, Redwood County, Minnesota; thence on a bearing of North 13 degrees 35 minutes 11 seconds West, 618.69 feet; thence on a bearing of South 89 degrees 40 minutes 12 seconds West, 28.75 feet; thence on a bearing of South 00 degrees 19 minutes 48 seconds East, 28.75 feet; thence on a bearing of South 63 degrees 45 minutes 49 seconds West, 776.48 feet to a point on the center line of said C.S.A.H. No. 2, said point also being on the west line of said Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter; thence on a bearing of North 00 degrees 10 minutes 02 seconds West along the west line of said Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, a distance of 941.91 feet to the northwest corner of said Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter; thence on a bearing of North 89 degrees 51 minutes 56 seconds East along the North line of said Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, a distance of 1319.72 feet to the point of beginning. Subject to easements of record;

(2) that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 8, Township 112, Range 34, Redwood County, Minnesota lying South of the following described line:

04/21/17 04:15 PM	HOUSE RESEARCH	JT/SK	S1124A2

2.1	commencing at the Northwest corner of said Section 8; thence on an assumed bearing of
2.2	South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along the west line of said Section 8, a distance
2.3	of 696.45 feet to the center line of C.S.A.H. No. 2 as shown on Redwood County Right of
2.4	Way Plat No. 3 C.S.A.H. Number 2 as of public record, Redwood County, Minnesota, said
2.5	point being the point of beginning of the following described line; thence on a bearing of
2.6	South 62 degrees 28 minutes 55 seconds East along last said center line, 25.95 feet; thence
2.7	Southeasterly 571.04 feet along last said center line, along a tangent curve concave to the
2.8	Northeast, having a radius of 1432.4 feet and a central angle of 22 degrees 50 minutes 30
2.9	seconds; thence on a bearing of South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, not-tangent
2.10	to last said curve, 123.98 feet; thence on a bearing of North 89 degrees 54 minutes 50
2.11	seconds East, 729.36 feet to the east line of said Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter
2.12	and said line there terminating. Subject to easements of record. Subject to the rights of the
2.13	public in C.S.A.H. No. 2; and"
2.14	Page 15, delete lines 1 to 11
2.15	Page 16, line 7, delete everything after "less" and insert ", subject to reservation of a
2.16	perpetual access easement in favor of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter,
2.17	Section 2, Township 163 North, Range 37 West for ingress and egress purposes over and
2.18	across the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, Section 2, Township 163 North,
2.19	Range 37 West;"
2.20	Page 16, delete line 8
2.21	Page 17, line 29, delete "must" and insert "may"
2.22	Page 24, after line 31, insert:
2.23	"Sec. 36. WASHINGTON JUDICIAL DITCH 6; DRAINAGE AUTHORITY.
2.24	If the Board of Water and Soil Resources approves a boundary correction that is requested
2.25	by the Rice Creek and Comfort Lake-Forest Lake Watershed Districts to place the
2.26	Washington Judicial Ditch 6 drainage system within the hydrologic boundaries of the
2.27	Comfort Lake-Forest Lake Watershed District, then the Comfort Lake-Forest Lake Watershed
2.28	District is the drainage authority, as defined under Minnesota Statutes, section 103E.005,
2.29	subdivision 9, for the Washington Judicial Ditch 6 drainage system."
2.30	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
2.31	Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 36. 2